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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 77,904,500

 2,595,000

 2,088,000

 2,345,040

 0

 0

 32,242

 61,553

 80,024,742

 5,001,593

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,984,676,000
 137,497,000

 87,228,000
 2,686,969

 3,212,087,969
 0

 25,966,779,344
 0

 323,311,636

 7,034,989
 2,606,112

 273,251
 1,304,437

 32,871,385,507
 0

 312,066,256
 649,511,245

 7,659,452
 2,771,969

 363,798
 1,206,117

 228,125,804
 320,410,678
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 2,210,560,400
 118,653,000

 79,730,600
 2,872,180

 2,411,816,180
 0

 25,367,580,807
 0

 498,157,756

 7,569,054
 2,524,807

 195,896
 1,870,581

 30,874,664,845
 0

 612,504,461
 505,215,812

 7,026,681
 2,541,965

 255,253
 1,800,878

 124,634,524
 330,355,629

 61,832,470

 6,469,360

 2,380,000

 2,159,980

 0

 0

 42,281

 62,140

 64,254,751

 8,691,480

 55,425,400

 5,497,950

 6,250,000

 3,028,830

 0

 0

 3,033

 74,781

 61,678,433

 8,601,561

 5,495,368,460
 154,895,000

 19,032,000
 4,141,479

 5,673,436,939
 0

 25,419,629,302
 0

 395,306,678

 7,270,036
 2,592,000

 260,592
 1,496,478

 29,909,152,652
 0

 524,982,264
 388,898,797

 7,510,644
 2,691,468

 291,814
 1,580,010

 164,809,071
 250,360,447

 6,855,510,200
 381,772,000
 209,913,000

 9,015,422
 7,456,210,622

 0

 76,803,401,147
 0

 1,244,984,366

 22,180,410
 7,884,337

 708,560
 5,112,068

 92,742,926,442
 0

 1,437,410,504
 1,543,884,505

 21,897,534
 7,831,935

 940,526
 4,730,778

 490,033,541
 924,841,841

 174,314,670

 13,799,760

 5,358,000

 7,665,520

 0

 0

 112,727

 176,623

 179,785,397

 21,641,903

 16,997,251,780
 517,909,000

 65,764,000
 14,765,676

 17,595,690,456
 0

 77,570,301,904
 0

 1,246,663,295

 22,245,293
 8,181,751

 790,049
 5,030,757

 100,689,338,992
 0

 1,568,624,539
 1,169,929,300

 22,628,105
 8,290,671
 1,000,108
 4,918,233

 449,268,879
 688,107,586

 223,264,800

 22,541,250

 14,894,000

 14,757,650

 0

 0

 8,415

 237,193

 238,167,215

 37,536,093

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 548,536,482  454,990,153  415,169,518  1,414,875,382  1,137,376,465
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 0

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  989,544,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 61,184,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 47,269,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 168,259
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 44,016,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 25,829   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  108,453,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 114,442

 44,549
 0

 0
 0

 104,061

 12,027
 2,071

 673

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 36,096,191,525
 0

 536,777,059
 350,859,767

 2,355,894
 1,291,658

 260,789
 362,256

 6,718
 0

 0
 0

 122,996

 0
 791

 864

 12,313

 1,572,605,000

 115,381,000

 83,529,000

 238,205

 29,156,000

 17,361
 198,910,000

 23,334

 9
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 39,578,829,664
 0

 429,313,926
 428,026,725

 3,113,105
 1,453,913

 338,182
 264,582

 62,799

 3,308,849,000

 239,882,000

 145,881,000

 548,285

 109,639,000

 50,115
 385,763,000

 402,855

 52,396
 0

 0
 0

 275,485

 12,027
 3,684

 2,210

 48,668
 35

 381
 0

 88,674

 0
 1,164

 862

 46,828

 901,592,000

 38,794,000

 40,142,000

 202,547

 30,120,000

 11,823
 78,936,000

 161,017

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 39,339,807,352
 0

 435,796,159
 317,609,117

 2,995,619
 1,819,959

 213,436
 1,278,644

 152,563
 75

 4,162
 0

 263,087

 9,852
 3,514

 2,273

 84,194

 2,539,772,000

 93,921,000

 96,845,000

 564,136

 90,335,000

 41,815
 190,766,000

 304,896

 4,696
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


