

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: March

2009

Report Date: 13-MAY-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-03-2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	32,871,385,507	30,874,664,845	29,909,152,652	92,742,926,442	100,689,338,992
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	312,066,256	612,504,461	524,982,264	1,437,410,504	1,568,624,539
Cigars - Large	649,511,245	505,215,812	388,898,797	1,543,884,505	1,169,929,300
Snuff	7,659,452	7,026,681	7,510,644	21,897,534	22,628,105
Chewing Tobacco	2,771,969	2,541,965	2,691,468	7,831,935	8,290,671
Pipe Tobacco	363,798	255,253	291,814	940,526	1,000,108
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,206,117	1,800,878	1,580,010	4,730,778	4,918,233
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	25,966,779,344	25,367,580,807	25,419,629,302	76,803,401,147	77,570,301,904
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	323,311,636	498,157,756	395,306,678	1,244,984,366	1,246,663,295
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	228,125,804	124,634,524	164,809,071	490,033,541	449,268,879
Class H	320,410,678	330,355,629	250,360,447	924,841,841	688,107,586
Total Large	548,536,482	454,990,153	415,169,518	1,414,875,382	1,137,376,465
Snuff	7,034,989	7,569,054	7,270,036	22,180,410	22,245,293
Chewing Tobacco	2,606,112	2,524,807	2,592,000	7,884,337	8,181,751
Pipe Tobacco	273,251	195,896	260,592	708,560	790,049
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	1,304,437	1,870,581	1,496,478	5,112,068	5,030,757
Small - Export	2,984,676,000	2,210,560,400	5,495,368,460	6,855,510,200	16,997,251,780
Transfer to Export Warehouses	137,497,000	118,653,000	154,895,000	381,772,000	517,909,000
Use of the U.S.	87,228,000	79,730,600	19,032,000	209,913,000	65,764,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,686,969	2,872,180	4,141,479	9,015,422	14,765,676
Total Small	3,212,087,969	2,411,816,180	5,673,436,939	7,456,210,622	17,595,690,456
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	77,904,500	61,832,470	55,425,400	174,314,670	223,264,800
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,088,000	2,380,000	6,250,000	5,358,000	14,894,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	32,242	42,281	3,033	112,727	8,415
Total Small	80,024,742	64,254,751	61,678,433	179,785,397	238,167,215
Large - Export	2,595,000	6,469,360	5,497,950	13,799,760	22,541,250
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,345,040	2,159,980	3,028,830	7,665,520	14,757,650
Use of the U.S.	0	0	74.704	0	027.400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	61,553	62,140	74,781	176,623	237,193
Total Large	5,001,593	8,691,480	8,601,561	21,641,903	37,536,093

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	122,996	104,061	88,674	275,485	263,087
Other	791	2,071	1,164	3,684	3,514
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	0	12,027	1,104	12,027	9,852
Other	864	673	862	2,210	2,273
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	004	073	002	2,210	2,210
Export and To Export Warehouses	6,718	44,549	48,668	52,396	152,563
Other	0,7.10	0	35	0_,000	75
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					, ,
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	381	0	4,162
Other	0	0	0	0	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,572,605,000	989,544,000	901,592,000	3,308,849,000	2,539,772,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	29,156,000	44,016,000	30,120,000	109,639,000	90,335,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	115,381,000	61,184,000	38,794,000	239,882,000	93,921,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	83,529,000	47,269,000	40,142,000	145,881,000	96,845,000
Total Large	198,910,000	108,453,000	78,936,000	385,763,000	190,766,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	17,361	25,829	11,823	50,115	41,815
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	12,313	0	46,828	62,799	84,194
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	238,205	168,259	202,547	548,285	564,136
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	23,334	114,442	161,017	402,855	304,896
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	9	0	0	240,219	4,696
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	39,578,829,664	36,096,191,525	39,339,807,352		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	429,313,926	536,777,059	435,796,159		
Cigars - Large	428,026,725	350,859,767	317,609,117		
Snuff	3,113,105	2,355,894	2,995,619		
Chewing Tobacco	1,453,913	1,291,658	1,819,959		
Pipe Tobacco	338,182	260,789	213,436		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

264,582

362,256

1,278,644

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco